Commissioner for Patents	BOX ASSIGNMENTS			Alexandria, VA 22313-145				
Farm PTÖ-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY		.Y	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:								
1, Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Addre	ess of Receiving Pa	arty(ies):				
BARANDIARAN SALABERRIA, Javie	r	Name:	Gain Gas Techni	que S.L.				
		Street Address:	Industrialdea Pa	bellon 15				
		Street Address;						
		City:	Lezo (Gipuzkoa)					
		State/Country:	Spain	Postal Code: 20100				
Additional name(e) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes No	Addilional name(s) and addr	resses sitached?	No.				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		1						
Assignment		Change of Nan	na					
		-	110					
Security Agreement		☐ Other:						
LJ Merger		Execution Date:	06262003					
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s):							
Assignment is being filed together v	vith new appli-	cation and the first ex	xecution date of ap	plication is :				
Application has been filed already a	nd the applica	ation filing date is:	07082003					
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. issued Patent Number(s):							
10311082								
	Additional num	nbers attached? 🔲 Ye	es 🖪 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be ma			6. Totel number of tions and pater	f applica- nts involved;				
CUSTOMER NUMB	ER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 (OFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
JAÇOBSON HOI	 MAN PLL0		Enclosed - Cr	edit Card Payment Form				
400 Seventh Street, N.W.				ies in enclosed fees are				
Washington, D.C. Tel. 202-63		8	authorized to	be charged to Deposi t				
			Account No.	06-1358,				
Attorney Docket Number: P68438U	50			•				
	DOI	NOT USE THIS SPACE	CE					
8. Statement and Signature;								
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	iller, the foreg	oing intomation is tri	ue ano correct and	any aπacned copy is a true				
Jonathan L. Scherer 29,851	J. Jru	then I Then	.	April 29, 2005				
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature			Date				
	Total r	number of pages Includ	hments, and documents: 3					
JCH 103-2/02								

		מפדואט פ	TATES OF AMERICA -	ASSIGNMENT	•
(1-5) (6) (7) (6) (9)	Insert <u>Name of Assignee</u> Insert <u>Name of Assignee</u> Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> Country (e.g., a corporation outset of Jepan) Insert Identification of Inventio such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (7) of (8) a (7) (7) of (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10)	BARKUDIARAN SALABI In consideration of the sum of one id to each of the undersigned, the re- darsigned hereby assigns, transfer EAIN SAL TECHA INDUSTRIALDEA PAGE CORPORATION etelnafier designated as the Assign attories, dependencies and posses	dollar (\$1,00), and other greeipt and sufficiency of which is an acts over to LLON 15 29190 LLON 15 29190 of selections, in the invention known	and valuable consideration in are hereby acknowledged, the LEZO (61AVZV0A) SPAIN Interest for the United States, limits as
(10)	insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date ar Serial No., if known	ល់ (10) Sa nd (10) Sa Sa	which the undersigned has (have) ald application beying been \$2550 66 arisi No. 10/311, 082 application by the connection with	E/filed on July 8, 2	003 -5(and ass)gner
provision United: and her will not right to	continuing or divisional application interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) is one of the international Union to 4) The undersigned agree(s) is 5) The undersigned hereby as States resulting from this applicately coverants that he has (then execute any agreement in confidence of the forth and collect damages for and collect damages for the power to insert on this assimption of the power to insert on this assimption.	o execute all separation of the protection of the perform all sufficients of any control of the performance of the performance of the performance of the terminal of terminal of the terminal of t	papars necessary in connection with the Assignee in papers and documents and perform industrial Property or similar agree iffirmative acts which may be necessary to convey the entire interest here all claims and causes of action for acts of past and future infringement firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, A har identification which may be necessary to convey the entire interest here.	every way possible in obtain any act which may be necements. sary to obtain a grant of a valents and Trademarks to be reofte the said Assigned, as in assigned, and that he has intringement of the patent of the Seventh Street N M 2000	ing evidence and going forward as any in connection with claims will united States patent to the sue any end all Letters Patents Assignee of the entire interest, and they have not executed, and ights assigned herein, including
ministra .	n witness whateof, executed by	the augusion the receipt	ation of this document. ed on the data(s) opposite the und: or DANANO ARAN SALABEALIA	reigned name(s).	<u> </u>
			typed name		(SEAL)
Date _	N	ame of invent			(SEAL)
Date _	N	 ame of Invent		Sig	natura (SEAL)
Pate _	N	arne of Invent	typed hame	sig	hature
Dete _	N	ame of Invento	typed name	sig	nature (SEAL)
	This assignment should prefer in the execution by the inventor(a ditional inventor's names and a saparate sheet.	by be signed should be w	typed name before a United States Consul if air tnessed by at least two witnesses to Witness Witness LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMA	ned abroad, or a Notary Pu vho sign hera;	nature rblic If domestically signed. If
IH 5/01	(Copying without deletions perm		ESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY CO THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004	N DMPANY	

PATENT **REEL: 016184 FRAME: 0745**

RECORDED: 04/29/2005